



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible  
for Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991

Case No. IT-95-14/1-T

Date: 30 January 1998

English

Original: French

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Almiro Simões Rodrigues, Presiding  
Judge Rafael Nieto Navia  
Judge Lal Chand Vohrah

**Registrar:** Mr. Jean-Jacques Heintz, Deputy Registrar

**Decision of:** 30 January 1998

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ZLATKO ALEKSOVSKI**

---

**DECISION DENYING A REQUEST FOR PROVISIONAL RELEASE**

**CORRIGENDUM**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

Mr. Grant Niemann  
Mr. Anura Meddegoda  
Mr. Michele Marchesiello

**Defence Counsel:**

Mr. Goran Mikuličić  
Mr. Srđan Joka

**THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**CONSIDERING** its Decision of 23 January 1998 denying the request for the release of the accused Zlatko Aleksovski,

**NOTING** that a factual error in the paragraph beginning "On 10 November, Zlatko Aleksovski ..." and ending with "... The Hague" should be corrected,

**STATES** that the last sentence of the said paragraph should read: "He has therefore spent 555 days in detention, 253 of which at the Detention Unit at The Hague".

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this thirtieth day of January 1998  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

(signed)

---

Judge Almiro Simões Rodrigues  
Presiding Judge of the Trial Chamber