

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER OF THE INTERNATIONAL TRIBUNAL

Before: Judge Richard May, Presiding

Judge Wang Tieya

Judge David Hunt

Judge Mohamed Bennouna

Judge Patrick Robinson

Registrar: Mrs. Dorothee de Sampayo Garrido-Nijgh

Order of: 28 January 1999

PROSECUTOR

v.

ZLATKO ALEKSOVSKI

SCHEDULING ORDER

The Office of the Prosecutor:

**Mr. Grant Niemann
Mr. Anura Meddegoda**

Counsel for the Accused:

**Mr. Goran Mikulicic
Mr. Srdan Joka**

This Appeals Chamber ("Appeals Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the Prosecution s Application for Leave to Appeal: (1) the Trial Chamber s Decision to Admit further Defence evidence; and (2) the Trial Chamber s Decision to deny the Prosecutor s Motion to Admit further evidence in Reply, filed on 6 November 1998 ("Appeal");

NOTING the Decision on Application of the Prosecution for leave to Appeal: (1) the Trial Chamber s Decision to Admit further Defence evidence; and (2) the Trial Chamber s Decision to deny the Prosecutor s Motion to Admit further evidence in Reply, by a Bench of three Judges of the Appeals Chamber, dated 18 December 1998;

NOTING the Prosecution s Brief in support of Interlocutory Appeal of: (1) the Trial Chamber s Decision to Admit further Defence Evidence; and (2) the Trial Chamber s Decision to Deny the Prosecutor s Motion to Admit further Evidence in Reply, filed on 8 January 1999;

NOTING the Defence s Brief on the Merits of the Prosecutor s Appeal, filed on 8 January 1999;

HEREBY ORDERS oral arguments on the merits of the Appeal for Wednesday 3 February 1999, commencing at 10 a.m..

Done in both English and French, the English text being authoritative.

Richard May

Presiding Judge

Dated this twenty-eighth day of January 1999

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.