



International Tribunal for the  
Prosecution of Persons Responsible  
for Serious Violations of International  
Humanitarian Law Committed in the  
Territory of The Former Yugoslavia  
since 1991

Case No. IT-95-14/1-T

Date: 5 May 1999

English

Original: French

**IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Almiro Simões Rodrigues  
Judge Lal Chand Vohrah  
Judge Rafael Nieto Navia

**Registrar:** Mr. Jean-Jacques Heintz, Deputy Registrar

**Decision of:** 5 May 1999

**THE PROSECUTOR**

v.

**ZLATKO ALEKSOVSKI**

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**The Office of the Prosecutor:**

**Mr. Grant Niemann  
Mr. Anura Meddegoda**

**Defence Counsel:**

**Mr. Srdan Joka**

**I, Almiro Simões Rodrigues, Presiding Judge of the Trial Chamber** of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 hearing the case *The Prosecutor v. Zlatko Aleksovski* (hereinafter "the Trial Chamber"),

**PURSUANT** to Articles 20 and 21 of the Statute of the Tribunal and Rules 54 and 98<sup>ter</sup> of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (hereinafter "the Rules"),

**CONSIDERING** that, pursuant to Rule 87 of the Rules, the hearings were declared closed on 23 March 1999 after the parties had completed their presentation of the case,

**CONSIDERING** that the Judges of the Trial Chamber deem that at this stage of their deliberations it is important to convene a hearing in the presence of the accused, the Prosecution and Defence counsel as quickly as possible so that they may pronounce their Judgment,

**FOR THE FOREGOING REASONS**

**ORDER** that the accused, his counsel and the Prosecutor appear before the Trial Chamber on Friday 7 May 1999 at 9.00 hours at a public hearing,

**INVITE** the Registrar to take the necessary measures in this regard.

Done in French and English, the French version being authoritative.

Done this fifth day of May  
At The Hague  
The Netherlands

(signed)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Judge Almiro Simões Rodrigues  
Presiding Judge of the Trial Chamber

**(Seal of the Tribunal)**